## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## RESOLUTION NO.

## RESOLUTION ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE LAKE COUNTY GENERAL PLAN (GPAP 23-02)

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Lake has conducted a public hearing on an amendment to the Lake County General Plan which is designated as GPAP 23-02; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission has conducted a public hearing on the aforementioned amendment to the Lake County General Plan and recommends that the Board of Supervisors approve of the General Plan Amendment (GPAP 23-02) with the reasons therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LAKE, THAT IT FINDS, DETERMINES, ORDERS AND HEREBY DECLARES AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Board of Supervisors hereby adopts this General Plan Amendment (GPAP 23-02) consisting of the General Plan proposals of Melissa Lim as set forth in Exhibits "A".

2. The adoption of the General Plan amendment set forth in Section 1 is in the public interest.

3. The Board of Supervisors has reviewed and considered the environmental effects of sub-parts GPAP 23-02 of this General Plan amendment as set forth in the negative declarations (IS 23-15) that were adopted for those sub-parts of this amendment and approve said negative declarations.

4. The Clerk of the Board is hereby directed to file a Notice of Determination on the sixth working day after this General Plan amendment is approved and adopted.

1	5. The Clerk of the Board is hereby directed to endorse this General Plan
2	amendment to show that it has been approved by the Planning Commission and that it
3	was adopted by the Board of Supervisors.
4	6. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby
5	repealed to the extent of such conflict and no further.
6	THIS RESOLUTION was passed by the Board of Supervisors of the County of
7	Lake at a regular meeting thereof on the 1st day of October 2024, by the following
8	vote:
9	AYES:
10	NOES:
11	ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:
12	Chairman, Board of Supervisors
13	ATTEST: Susan Parker
14	Clerk of the Board Of Supervisors
15	
16	By:
17 18	Johanna Delong Assistant to Clerk of the Board
19	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
20	By:
21	Lloyd Guintivano County Counsel
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	